
b
 = 1,9

1 m
h

 = 2,3
0 m

b
 = 1,9

1 m
h

 = 2,3
0 m

b = 1,92 m
h = 2,38 m

b = 1,92 m
h = 2,38 m

b
 = 1,6

6 m
h

 = 2,0
9 m

b
 = 1,6

6 m
h

 = 2,0
9 m

b
 = 1,6

6 m
h

 = 2,0
9 m

b
 = 1,6

6 m
h

 = 2,0
9 m

F
M

F
M

FM

FM

FMFM

FM FM

F
MF
M

F
M

b = 4,05 m

h = 3,70 m

Tor

b = 4,05 m
h = 3,70 m

Tor
b = 4,05 m
h = 3,70 m

Tor

b = 2,90 m
h = 2,47 m

Tor

b = 7,66 m
h = 2,47 m

Tor

b = 2,10 m
h = 2,44 m

b = 2,10 m
h = 2,44 m

FM

FM

W/K W/K
W/K

W/K W/K
W/K W/K W/K

W/K W/K W/K W/K W/K

Malerbecken

Restaurant

Passage 2,3,4
Übergang / to

Hallen / halls 2,4

Ausstellerküche

Anlieferung
Delivery

Halle / hall 3
Tor / door 3

    Schiebetor / sliding door

Notausgang
emergency exit

Anlieferung
Delivery

Halle / hall 3
Tor / door 2

Anlieferung
Delivery

Halle / hall 3
Tor / door 1

E L

E E E

W/K W/K W/K

W/KW/KW/KW/KW/KW/K

W/K

7,4

9,2

12,0

8,0

3-157
7,4

9,2

12,0

8,0

3-1573-157

3-1573-157

3-402

4,2

7,5

8,5

8,7
7,5

12,3

7,5

3,11,0

1,7

1,0

7,5

3-329

6,3

0,8

1,3

0,8

1,4

17,5

1,4

0,9

1,3

0,96,3

17,5

51 qm
Sudex

3-360

6,0

8,5

20 qm

BRAUN PHOTO
TECHNIK

3-122

4,0

5,0

16 qm
Evanix

3-124
4,0

49 qm
Josons

3-355

7,0

7,0

24 qm

Zira Silah San.

3-136
6,0

24 qm

AGAOGLU HAVACI
LIK ve SAVUNMA

3-138

4,0

6,0

155,27 qm
ATESCI

109,25 qm
RIO AMMUNITION

3-442

9,5

48 qm

Paolino
Bacci

3-139

8,0

6,0

14 qm

Kovohute
Pribramnastup

3-140

4,0

3,5

73,5 qm
MEDEF DEFENCE

3-430

7,0

10,5

24 qm

Pegoraro
Sport

3-149
3,0

8,0

148,75 qm
SARSILMAZ SILAH SANAYI

3-319

8,5

17,5

45 qm
RB

3-250

5,0

9,0

77,67 qm
KOLBA

9 qm
Hernon

Manufacturin
g

3-162
3,0

12 qm

Vladcom

3-2624,0

24 qm

Pulver-Müller-Palling
Technischer

Großhandel Müller

3-160

4,0

6,0

69 qm
Gamebore

3-410

6,0

11,5

63 qm

TURAN INSAAT AV
MALZEMELERI SAN.

3-438

7,0

9,0

16 qm
FIEM

3-563
4,0

4,0

70 qm

Aguila
Ammunition/TX-AT

3-545

7,0

10,0

192 qm
Derya

3-525

12,0

16,0

50 qm

Caretta
Arms

3-131

10,0

5,0

21 qm

MTK
Metal-komerc

3-420

6,0

3,5

47,51 qm

RC EXIMPORT

49 qm

NOBEL
SPORT
ITALIA

3-351

7,0

7,0

32,5 qm

BAHTIYAR ARMS
SILAH SAVUNMA

3-340

5,0

6,5

33 qm
LHS-Germany

3-650

6,0

5,5

38 qm

ARMONI MAKINE
OTOMASYON VE

MUHENDISLIK HIZ

3-126
9,5

3-406

24 qm

Rollsizer.
com

3-665

6,0

16 qm

Prototypa-ZM

3-363
4,0

4,0

12 qm

Tetra
 Gun /

Engineered

Materials

3-2604,0
30 qm

EMAG
ECM

3-133

6,0

5,0

90,54 qm

Yilmaz Makina
San. ve

126 qm
BALIKLI ARMS

3-527

12,0

10,5

66,4 qm

Brenneke
Ammunition

3-562

16,6

4,0

18 qm

LOS
MANUFACTURING

SLOVENIJA

3-132
4,5

14,3

11,3

10,0

3,9
3-503

14,3

11,3

10,0

3,9

64 qm

Vector
Optics

3-557

8,0

8,0

170,17 qm

Fiocchi
Munizioni

3-503

160 qm
Hatsan Arms

3-337

8,0

20,0

18 qm
ZALA

3-125
4,0

4,5

22 qm
HASLER

3-123
4,0

5,5

20 qm

GGG (Giraites
Ginkluotes
Gamykla)

3-246

5,0

4,0

24 qm
Créapeiron

3-134
6,0

16 qm

Clever

3-300

4,0

3-118
4,0

10,5

13,5

4,0

15,8

12,8

16 qm
NateChrony

3-660
4,0

16 qm

Technique Engineering
di A. Busin SHOOTING

TECHNOLOGIE

3-658

4,0

4,0

12 qm
ZOLLERN

3-565
4,0

96 qm

Baschieri &
Pellagri

3-511

12,0

8,0

42 qm
NUREL - NOVIZON WADS
3-609

12,0

24 qm

AGN
Technology

3-623
6,0

84 qm
Zastava oruzje

3-519

7,0

12,0

50 qm

BPS
AMMUNITION

3-320

4,0

12,5

20 qm

NUOVA
RET

3-316

4,0

5,0

3-311

8,3

8,7

4,0

3-311

8,3

8,7

4,0

22,5 qm

Gürel
Fisek

Sanayi -
Zuber

3-227

7,5

3,0

97,5 qm
Pobjeda Technology Gorazde

3-223

7,5

13,0

76,8 qm
DKC Av San.

3-231

8,0

9,6

40 qm
BORNAGHI

3-247

8,0

5,0

64 qm
Cheddite Italy

3-249

8,0

8,0

8,0

34,2 qm

B.S.N.
Ballabio

3-403

6,0

5,7

78 qm
Prvi Partizan

3-413

6,0

13,0

33 qm
PROMOTECH

3-421

6,0

5,5

60 qm

AK SAVUNMA
SAN. VE

3-423

6,0

10,0

24 qm
EXPLOSIA

3-425

6,0

4,0

33 qm

SASA GROUP
DEFENCE
INDUSTRY

3-437

6,0

5,5

36 qm
Eley Hawk

3-443

6,0

6,0

30 qm

Lambro -
S. Nafpliotis

3-445

6,0

5,0

36 qm

Manufacture
du Haut Rhin

3-447

6,0

6,0

81 qm
Turac Dis Ticaret

3-455

6,0

13,5

30 qm
SPECTEHNOMASH

3-457

6,0

5,0

51 qm
SIMECON

3-461

6,0

8,5

35 qm
Mattarelli

3-619
3,5

10,0

22,5 qm
Mabema

3-411
3,0

7,5

57 qm

Blue
Rooster

3-654

6,0

9,5

18 qm

NOBAG Nobs
Engineering

3-222

6,0

3,0

76,5 qm

Midyat Patlayici
Maddeler Sanayi

ve Ticaret

3-321

8,5

9,0

4,5

10,5

10,6

12,1

3-103

60 qm

INVERNIZZI
PRESSE

3-343

8,0

7,5

24,5 qm

Karnebogen
KARBO

3-219
3,5

7,0

32 qm

FYT-Astarsun
IM and EX Co.,Ltd

Norconia

3-339

8,0

4,0

190,88 qm
CHEDDITE FRANCE S.A.
NOBELSPORT

3-349

3,5

0,8

1,3

0,8

6,2

17,5

6,2

0,9

1,3

0,9

3,5

17,5

40 qm

LANDOOR
SILAH

3-239

5,0

8,0

16,5 qm

Leader
Munitions

3-257
3,0

5,5

42 qm

DLG TACTICAL -
(Plasmarket Plastik
ve Metal Kalip LLC)

3-121

10,5

4,0

125 qm
ICONIC OUTDOOR GROUP

3-255

10,0

12,5

40 qm

SSI - TURKISH
DEFENCE AND
AEROSPACE
INDUSTRY

EXPORTERS'
ASSOCIATION (SSI )

3-209
5,0

30 qm
Fam-Pionki

3-620

5,0

6,0

43,75 qm

Alpha Loading
Systems

3-422

8,8

5,0

3-118

32 qm

S/R
Industries

3-642

8,0

4,0

24 qm

KEY-ARMA
(BEYPLASTIK )

3-409

6,0

4,0

40 qm
Yeter Makina

3-237

8,0

5,0

22,5 qm
THE B-SHOP

3-516
3,0

7,5

30 qm

MES Makina
Elektrik Kimya

Sanayi Anonim Sirketi

3-547

6,0

5,0

9 qm

SKYMETAL

3-302
3,0

16 qm

Extrude
Hone

3-541
4,0

4,0

50 qm
Greda

3-646

5,0

10,0

140,59 qm

Fiocchi
Munizioni

3-600

4,6

13,4

18,5

4,0

20,8

18,0

48 qm
E.M.G.

3-513

6,0

8,0

20 qm

Cesare
Galdabini

3-336

4,0

5,0

20 qm
Carlo Salvi

3-241

5,0

4,0
12 qm

Pukaství
JaroslavHaluza

Puskarstvi3-201
4,0

42 qm

TBT
Tiefbohrtechnik

3-224

6,0

7,0

23,44 qm
L.C.M.

3-452
3,8

6,3

23,44 qm

OMC-WIRELOMBARDIA

3-454

3,8

6,3

30,38 qm
CARPRESSE

3-450

4,5

6,8

20,25 qm

Peterson
Cartridge

3-448
3,0

6,8

14 qm
Promservice
3-365

3,5

24 qm

H&TProduktions

Technologie
3-310

6,0
14 qm

Stals Metaal
Techniek

3-217
4,0

22 qm
AIR ARMS

3-561
4,0

5,5

18 qm

Shenzhen
Aimbond

Enterprises

3-641
4,5

12 qm

shanghai
hamaka

3-645
4,0

20 qm

Schwäbische
Werkzeugmaschinen

3-233
4,0

12 qm

JTS
GROUP

3-633
3,0

16 qm

JINHUA LANHAI
PHOTO-

ELECTRICITY
TECHNOLOGY

3-639
4,0

4,0

12 qm

SHENZHEN
CHAONUO
-SPROMISE

3-647
4,0

12 qm

Yongkang
Jujian
Brush

3-651
3,0

12 qm

Shenzhen
Zhuopu
Digital

Technology

3-659
4,0

3,0

26 qm

HandlingTech Autom.-Systeme GmbH

CMO-SYS

3-238

4,0

6,5

22,75 qm

AVSAN AV
Malz

3-211
3,5

6,5

12 qm
Metaways

3-627
3,0

14 qm

Zhuhai
Qiang Yuan

Sports
Goods

3-629
3,5

14 qm

WUXI
BAM

3-635
3,5

14 qm

One wolf
air gun

3-631
3,5

12 qm

Nantong
Chengxin

Optical
Instrument

3-649
4,0

12 qm

Shenzhen
Ten Rings

Optics

3-625a
3,0

13 qm

NINGBO
BARRIDE
OPTICS

3-655
3,3

12 qm

CYNTHIA
GUN
SAFE

3-627a
3,0

40 qm

3-145

8,0

5,0

12 qm

ZHEJIANG
DALI

TECHNOLOGY

3-653
3,0

36 qm

Nedschroef
Machinery

3-439

6,0

6,0

20 qm

Denli Dipcik-
Kereste-Turizm

3-621
4,0

5,0

12,25 qm

XIAN VISION
OPTO-

ELECTRONIC

3-661
3,5

18 qm

SPECIAL
PIE

TECHNOLOGY

3-663
4,5

51 qm

Magpul Industries Corp
Civil Arms

3-431

6,0

8,5

382,4 qm

3-700
4,0

95,6

24 qm

General
Inspection

3-362

13,3 qm

Foshan City

 Nanhai

Weihong

Mold Products

3-1643,8

24 qm

Frontier
Metal

Processing

3-142

4,0

6,0

40 qm

RADIKAL SILAH
INS. OTOM. VE
METAL IML VE

3-120

4,0

10,0

30 qm
CMS

3-429

6,0

5,0

30,47 qm
CASTELLANI

3-203
1,5

9,2

6,1

60 qm
DEUS AUTOMATION a.s.

STV TECHNOLOGY

3-555

67,5 qm
MINUTERIE 3M

3-313

7,5

9,0

13,48 qm

SDBALLS INDUSTRY CORP

Agescan
Tungsten

3-400
3,9

36 qm

Altek Dokum
A.S.

HADDE
MAMULLERI3-210

4,5

8,0

105,08 qm

J&P REUNI s.r.o.,
JK NASTROJE s.r.o.,

G.I.S.,
CJ manufactory s.r.o.,
KR-WEAPONS s.r.o.,

Best Bullets group s.r.o.,
Fine Gusto International s.r.o.,

Justra Trezory s.r.o.

CzechTrade

3-118

79,07 qm
Catering

3-103

24 qm

LOUNGE
Area

3-119
8,0

6,0 37,5 qm
ANATOLIA FISEK

3-127

5,0

7,5

15 qm
Vertex

3-147
3,0

5,0

100 qm
Igman d.d. Konjic

UNIS"GINEX"d.d.Gorazde

3-155

8,0

12,5
37,5 qm

MECA METAL

3-228

5,0

7,5

24 qm
DECA

3-236

4,0

6,0

32 qm

Tori Savunma
ve Havacilik

3-261
4,0

8,0

35 qm

OZKURSAN
MUHIMMAT
VE MAKINA

3-356

7,0

5,0

25 qm

ARGE
ROBOTIK

OTOMASYON

3-344

5,0

5,0

60 qm

Voltran Av Silahlari
ve Ins.

3-419

6,0

10,0

40,25 qm

HEPER METAL
DOKUM

3-501

11,5

3,5

60 qm

EPIC MECHANICS s.r.o.,
PRESSLUG s.r.o.,

BULLET PROJECT s.r.o.

BULLET
PROJECT

3-537

12,0

5,0

102 qm

Lucansky Arms s.r.o.

ORSAV ORDU
SAVUNMA

3-539

12,0

8,5

40 qm
STEYR ARMS

3-612

5,0 5,0

8,0

30 qm
Lebel

3-618

5,0

6,0

12 qm

SUNSCOPE
OPTICS

3-659a
3,0

45 qm
NOLTE Global Services GmbH

Essing
Sprengtechnik

3-137

6,0

7,5

28 qm

Corsivia, S.A.

VIVAZ CLAY
TARGETS

3-617
8,0

16 qm
ULIRVISION

3-637
4,0

4,0

3-311

46,25 qm

3-311

24 qm

UniwinSmartPty Ltd.

UNIWIN
SMART

3-657
4,0

6,0

189 qm

Stalon AB,
Leica Camera Deutschland GmbH,

Freyr & Devik AS,
SAS ROUCHETTE SAS

AKAH Albrecht Kind

3-361

14,0

13,5

35 qm
Kamec S.r.l.

Sangiacomo
Presse

3-424

8,8

4,0

72 qm

Rounded, by Concealment Express
KelTec

3-533

12,0

6,0

12 qm

Eyeskey
Optics

3-643
4,0

12 qm

Sndway
Technology

(Guangdong)

3-625
3,0

 $(-,??) ,  $(-,??)  mm

NürnbergMesse GmbH
Messezentrum - 90471 Nürnberg
Tel. (0) 911 . 86 06-0 - Fax (0) 911 . 86 06-82 28
info@nuernbergmesse.de - www.nuernbergmesse.de
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HALLE 03
Ebene 00

IWA OutdoorClassics 2026

Hall sign
Restricted stand height
Height of lower edge at least 4.57m
Hall sign height = 1.20m

Symbol Technische Ausstattung Technical specifications

FM = Feuermelder und Loescheinrichtung
Hoehe Oberkante 2,20 m

FM = Fire alarm and fire-fighting equipment
Height to top edge 2.20m

Supply shaft for
E = electricity, telecoms
W = compressed air, water, waste water

Hallenschild
Begrenzte Standbauhoehe
Hoehe Unterkante mindestens 4,57 m
Hallenschildhoehe = 1,20 m

Zufahrtstore der Halle
Tor: B = 4,05 m / H = 3,70 m

Versorgungsschacht fuer
E = Elektro, Telekom
W = Druckluft, Wasser, Abwasser

Acess doors to the hall
door: w = 4.05m / h = 3.70m

Supply shaft for
electricity,
telecoms
compressed air,
water, sewer (waste water)

Saeule Pillar

ca.60cm

Versorgungsschacht fuer
Elektro,
Telekom,
Druckluft,
Wasser, Kanal (Abwasser)

ca. 60cm

Supply shaft for
water, sewer (waste water) and electricity

Versorgungsschacht fuer
Wasser, Kanal (Abwasser) und Elektro

Halle 3 / Hall 3

Unterkante Antenne von Boden:
5,23 m

Height of lower edge radio antenna to floor:
5.23m

E1=Elektroschaltkasten
0,40 m x 0,40 m x 1,00 m (B x T x H)
Hoehe Unterkante mind. 2,50 m
Versorgungskanal vom Boden bis UK E1
ca. 0,20 m x 0,07 m (B x T)

E2=Elektroschaltkasten
0,40 m x 0,30 m x 0,70 m (B x T x H)
Hoehe Unterkante mind. 2,50 m
Versorgungskanal vom Boden bis UK E2
ca. 0,20 m x 0,07 m (B x T)

E1 = distribution board
0.40m x 0.40m x 1.00m (w x d x h)
Height to lower edge at least 2.50 m
Supply shaft from floor to lower edge E1
ca. 0.20m x 0.07m (w x d)

E2= distribution board
0.40m x 0.30m x 0.70m (w x d x h)
Height to lower edge at least 2.50m
Supply shaft from floor to lower edge E2
ca. 0.20m x 0.07m (w x d)

80cm

34cm

B

H

19cm

40cm

60cm

X,XXm

ca. 20cm

X,XXm

ca. 60cm

72cm

40cmE1

T
E1

T

40cm

40cm

40cmE2

T

40cm
40cmE1

40cm

min.=250cm

100cm

20cm

E1
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E1

7cm

40cm

30cm
40cmE2

40cm

min.=250cm

70cm

20cm

E2
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E2

7cm

30cm

Hall outer wall pillar
covered to a height of 2.50m
Dimension "X1" = min. 0.31m / max.0.92m
Dimension "X2" = min. 0.67m / max.0.91m

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,51 m / max.0,67 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,25 m / max.0,43 m

Connections to stand hook-ups
must be laid across the hall floor
Floor weight loading 5,000kg/m²

Verbindungen zum Standanschluss
ausschliesslich ueber den Hallenboden
Bodenbelastung 5.000 kg/m²

Hallenhoehe = 6,00 m
(Unterkante Beleuchtung)

Hall height  = 6.00m
(Lower edge of lighting)

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = 0,44 m
Mass "Y" = 0,33 m

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.44m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.33m

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.51m / max.0.67m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.25m / max.0.43m

Hallenaussenwandsaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X1" = min. 0,31 m / max.0,92 m
Mass "X2" = min. 0,67 m / max.0,91 m

Hallenaussenwandsaeule
bis 2,50m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,36 m / max.0,47 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,28 m / max.0,46 m

Hall outer wall pillar
covered to a height of 2.50m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.36m / max.0.47m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.28m / max.0.46m

T=Telefonverteilerkasten
0,30 m x 0,10 m x 0,40 m (B x T x H)
Hoehe Unterkante mind. 2,50 m

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = 0,55 m
Mass "Y" = 0,48 m

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50m
Dimension "X" = 0.55m
Dimension "Y" = 0.48m

T =  telephone junction box
0.30m x 0.10m x 0.40m (w x d x h)
Height to lower edge at least 2.50m

Hallentüren dienen nicht zur Anlieferung
von Waren/Exponaten

Hall doors may not be used for the delivery
of goods or exhibits.

Gabelstapler bis zu 3,5 t zulaessiges
Gesamtgewicht

Forklift up to 3.5 tons admissible total weight

Hallenflaeche 12.730 m² Hall floor space 12,730m²

Bodenbelastung 5000kg/m² Floor loading 5000kg/m²

30cm 10cm

T

120°

X

Y

X

120°

Y

120°

Y

X

X2

X1

Y

X Y

FM

W/K

Anschluss
Wasser, Kanal (Abwasser)

Supply
water, sewer (waste water)

W/K W/K

E

ca. 60cm
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